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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 702—continued

APPROVALS—continued
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Port

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part
Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

From | To*

DN
DN

DN

DN

HO

DN
HO
DN

DN

AK
CH

DN
DN

39.02.211

39.02.361

39.02.361
39.02.361

39.02.361
39.02.391
39.02.391
39.05.108
39.07.599
39.07.599
39.07.599

39.07.599

40.11.041

48.15.029
56.05.029

59.08.002
60.01.017

60.01.028

68.04.019

70.20.089
73.18.009

73.20.059
73.20.059

Adcote 341, a polyurethane resin and catalyst 9H3, an epoxy resin
Dispersogen P liquid, a sulfanate or formaldehyde condensation

product, used as a dispersing agent in applying disperse dyes
to polyester materials

Acrylic liquid resin and acrylic paste, when declared for use
in making or repair of dentures, or for use in prosthesis
dentistry

Scotch brand application tape tapes (TPM1 and TPM2), to be

used in making other self-adhesive tapes, signs or decorative
emblems

. Scotch No. 22 electrical tape

Scotch brand No. 33 and 35 electrical tape, when declared
for use only in electrical cable splicing and termination
systems

Scotcheal and controltax

Chocolate enroling, and extremely light and flexible belt with

polyester carcass, PVC top cover with bare fabric back
Trositol M.B. and M.V

RM 4957 P.E. gum resin

Collet knobs and parts thereof

Phenolic microballoons

P.S.T. cable seals for sealing electrical joints, terminations
and splices

Superfax electronic stencil (vinyl), peculiar to use with
electronic stencil cutting machines, when declared

(1) by a school, college or university for use by that
school college or university, and not for resale; or

(2) by an importer, when declared that they are being
imported for sale only to schools, colleges or
universities and that they will remain the property of
the school, college or university and will not be sold
or otherwise disposed of without payment of the duty
otherwise payable under the Customs Tariff
Agricultural tractor (front and rear) implement tyres and
tubes, EXCLUDING the following sizes or their equivalent
(irrespective of ply rating, speed rating, tread type,
pattern construction or constituent materials):
EXPLANATORY NOTES:

(1) Sizes have been listed in order from smallest to largest
(2) Sizes cover equivalent radial tyres

Tyres and Tubes

5.50-16

6.00-16

6.50-16

7.00-16

7.50-16

9.00-16

4.00-19

6.00-19

14.9/13-24 (14.9-24 13-24)

16.9/14-24 Tube Only

11.2/10-28 (11.2-28 10-28)

11.25-28

12.4/11-28 (12.4-28 11-28)

14.9/13-28 (14.9-28 13-28)

16.9/14-28 (16.9-28 14-28)

16.9/14-30 (16.9-30 14-30)

18.4/15-30 (18.4-30 15-30)

12.4/11-36 (12.4-36 11-36)

Pressure sensitive electrical/electronic paper stikons,
peculiar to use for drafting printed cxrcuxt masters
Yarn made of 88% polyester and 12% silk

Acrylic fibre, woven, with 30% PVC coating

Knitted or crochet fabric, not elastic, nor rubberised,
of wool or fine animal hair. not felted

Knitted or crocheted fabric, not elastic nor rubberised
man made fibres

Grinding wheels as may be approved,
APPROVED

Centreless gnndmg wheels in excess of 300 mm diameter and

50 mm thickness
Thermoseal rope, tape, insert gaskets

Type 316 seamless stainless steel tube 26.7 mm O.D. X 2.9 mm

wall thickness

Continental-Emsco B.I. 205 mm rubber lined swivel joints and

spare parts :
Dresser style 38 pipe couplings
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15
15

15

15
15
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99
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203254G
206830D

206925D
206971H

206676K
20667TH

206929G
206831B
206812F
208435L
207669B
206886K
208244G

209588C

209521B

108143)
209586G

927668]
209335K

209336H

108907C

927670L
910172B

109451D
922256B

7/80 9/91
7778 9/92

7/82  9/92

9/82 9/92

7/82 9/92
7/82 9/92

7/82  9/92
7/82 9/92
7/82 9/92
7/83 992
7/82 9/92
. 7/82 992
7/83  9/92

11/83 6/90

2/84 6/86

7/78 9/92
5/84 9/89

1/84 9/90
1/84 12/84

1/84 12/84

7/78 6/92

4/84 3/92
4/84 9/92

7/78 9/92
6/83 9/92



