THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 702-continued

APPROVALS—continued

		Approvals—continued						
Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates	Rates of Duty		Con-	Effective	
			Norma	l Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
DN DN	39.01.211 39.01.211	Adcote 341, a polyurethane resin and catalyst 9H3, an epoxy resin Dispersogen P liquid, a sulfanate or formaldehyde condensation product, used as a dispersing agent in applying disperse dyes to polyester materials	Free Free		 	203254G 206830D	7/80 7/78	
DN	39.02.211		Free		•••	206925D	7/82	9/92
DN	39.02.361		Free	Free	15	206971H	9/82	9/9:
DN DN	39.02.361 39.02.361	Scotch No. 22 electrical tape Scotch brand No. 33 and 35 electrical tape, when declared for use only in electrical cable splicing and termination systems	Free Free	Free Free	15 15	206676K 206677H	7/82 7/82	9/9 9/9
DN DN	39.02.361 39.02.391		Free Free	Free	15 	206929G 206831B	7/82 7/82	9/9 9/9
DN DN DN DN DN	39.05.108 39.07.599 39.07.599	Trositol M.B. and M.V RM 4957 P.E. gum resin Collet knobs and parts thereof Phenolic microballoons P.S.T. cable seals for sealing electrical joints, terminations	Free Free Free Free Free	Free Free Free Free	15 99 15 99	206812F 208435L 207669B 206886K 208244G	7/82 7/83 7/82 7/82 7/83	9/92 9/92 9/92 9/92 9/92
НО	39.07.599	electronic stencil cutting machines, when declared (1) by a school, college or university for use by that	Free	Free	31	209588C	11/83	6/9(
		school college or university, and not for resale; or (2) by an importer, when declared that they are being imported for sale only to schools, colleges or universities and that they will remain the property of the school, college or university and will not be sold or otherwise disposed of without payment of the duty						
НО	40.11.041	otherwise payable under the Customs Tariff Agricultural tractor (front and rear) implement tyres and tubes, EXCLUDING the following sizes or their equivalent (irrespective of ply rating, speed rating, tread type, pattern construction or constituent materials): EXPLANATORY NOTES:	20	Aul Free Can Free Pac Free	99	209521B	2/84	6/8
		 (1) Sizes have been listed in order from smallest to largest (2) Sizes cover equivalent radial tyres Tyres and Tubes 5.50-16 6.50-16 7.00-16 						
		7.50-16 9.00-16 4.00-19 6.00-19						
		14.9/13-24 (14.9-24 13-24) 16.9/14-24 Tube Only 11.2/10-28 (11.2-28 10-28) 11.25-28						
		12.4/11-28 (12.4-28 11-28) 14.9/13-28 (14.9-28 13-28) 16.9/14-28 (16.9-28 14-28) 16.9/14-30 (16.9-30 14-30) 18.4/15-30 (18.4-30 15-30)						
	48.15.029	12.4/11-36 (12.4-36 11-36) Pressure sensitive electrical/electronic paper stikons, peculiar to use for drafting printed circuit masters	Free	Free		108143J	7/78	•
١K	56.05.029 59.08.002 60.01.017	Yarn made of 88% polyester and 12% silk Acrylic fibre, woven, with 30% PVC coating Knitted or crochet fabric, not elastic, nor rubberised, of wool or fine animal hair, not felted	Free Free \$1.00 per m ²	Free CAN \$1.00 per m ²	••	209586G 927668J 209335K	5/84 1/84 1/84	
	60.01.028	Knitted or crocheted fabric, not elastic nor rubberised man made fibres	\$1.00 per m ²	less 7.5 CAN \$1.00 per m ²	15	209336H	1/84	12/84
ON	68.04.019	Grinding wheels, as may be approved; APPROVED: Centreless grinding wheels in excess of 300 mm diameter and	Free	Less 7.5 Free	10	108907C	7/78	6/92
	70.20.089 73.18.009	50 mm thickness Thermoseal rope, tape, insert gaskets Type 316 seamless stainless steel tube 26.7 mm O.D. × 2.9 mm	Free 5	Free Aul Free	15 15	927670L 910172B	4/84 4/84	3/92 9/92
ON	73.20.059	wall thickness Continental-Emsco B.I. 205 mm rubber lined swivel joints and spare parts	Free	Free	99	109451D	7/78	9/92
DN	73.20.059	Dresser style 38 pipe couplings	Free	Free	99	922256B	6/83	9/92